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MONDAY, JUNE 3, 2024 

 C h a i r :  G a b r i e l  M e n d l o w  

9:45 am Welcome and Introduction 

10:00–11:00 am Constitutional Constraints on Criminalization 

Miri Gur Arye (Hebrew University of Jerusalem, Israel) 

Commentator: Sandra Marshall (University of Stirling, UK) 

11:00–11:30 am C o f f e e  b r e a k  

11:30 am–12:30 pm Malum Prohibitum Offenses and Wrongfulness Constraint 

Fernando Bracaccini (Yale Law School, New Haven, USA) 

Commentator: Re-em Segev (Hebrew University of Jerusalem, 

Israel) 

12:30–1:30 pm Criminalizing Disobedience  

Youngjae Lee (Fordham University, School of Law,  

New York, USA) 

Commentator: Gustavo Beade (Austral University of Chile, 

Valdivia) 

1:30–2:30 pm L u n c h   
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Hybrid session: 

 C h a i r :  T a t j a n a  H ö r n l e  

2:30–3:30 pm Grading Crime by its Results  

Jonathan Sarnoff (Law Clerk, United States Court of Appeals  

for the Third Circuit, Newark/NJ, USA) 

Commentator: Hamish Stewart (University of Toronto, Canada) 

3:30–4:30 pm Crimes as Status Violations. Conceptualising Bipolar Duties in 

Criminal Law 

Philipp-Alexander Hirsch (Max Planck Institute, Freiburg, 

Germany) 

Commentator: Shachar Eldar (Ono Academic College, Israel)  

- via Zoom -  

4:30–5:00 pm  C o f f e e  b r e a k  

5:00–6:00 pm Lifers, Victims, and the Moral Trialogue of Parole 

Hadar Dancig-Rosenberg (Bar-Ilan University, Israel) /  

Netanel Dagan (Hebrew University of Jerusalem, Israel) 

- via Zoom - 

Commentator: Andrew Botterell (University of Western Ohio, 

USA) 

6:30 pm  W o r k i n g  D i n n e r   
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TUESDAY, JUNE 4, 2024 

 C h a i r :  V i n c e n t  C h i a o  

10:00–11:00 am The Otherness of the Defense of Others 

Vera Bergelson (Rutgers University, New York, USA) 

Commentator: Naama Goldberg (Hebrew University  

of Jerusalem, Israel) 

11:00–11:30 am C o f f e e  b r e a k  

11:30 am–12:30 pm Hermeneutical Retributivism and Preventive Theories of 

Punishment 

Oliver Hallich (Duisburg-Essen University, Germany) 

Commentator: Valerij Zisman (Max Planck Institute,  

Freiburg, Germany) 

12:30–1:30 pm By the People: Restoring Democracy in Criminal Justice 

Joshua Kleinfeld (Northwestern University, Chicago, USA) 

Commentator: Douglas Husak (Rutgers University,  

New York, USA) 

1:30–2:30 pm  L u n c h   
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 C h a i r :  L e o r a  D a h a n  K a t z  

2:30–3:30 pm Citizens, State Fallibilities, and Responsibility in Criminal Law 

Marie Manikis (McGill University Montreal, Canada) 

Commentator: Benjamin Newman (Tel Aviv University, Israel) 

3:30–4:00 pm  C o f f e e  b r e a k  

4:00–5:00 pm  The Coherence of Complementarity and the Structure of 

International Criminal Law 

Ryan Liss (University of Western Ontario, USA) 

Commentator: Morten Boe (Max Planck Institute,  

Freiburg, Germany) 

5:00 pm Closing Remarks 

7:30 pm  D i n n e r   



 

ORGANIZATION 

 

 6 

Participants  

 

 

 

 

 

 

via Zoom: 

 

 

 

 

via Zoom: 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

via Zoom: 

via Zoom: 

Beade, Gustavo 

Bergelson, Vera 

Boe, Morten 

Botterell, Andrew 

Bracaccini, Fernando 

Chiao, Vincent 

Dagan, Netanel  

Dahan Katz, Leora 

Dancig-Rosenberg, Hadar 

Dinesson, Kajsa 

Duff, Antony 

Eldar, Shachar  

Fassnidge, JP 

Fernandez Fiks, Tomás 

Fray-Witzer, Sharon 

Goldberg, Naama 

Gur Arye, Miri 

Hallich, Oliver 

Hirsch, Philipp-Alexander 

Hörnle, Tatjana 

Husak, Douglas 

Kleinfeld, Joshua 

Lee, Youngjae 

Liss, Ryan 

Manikis, Marie 

Marshall, Sandra 

Mendlow, Gabriel 

Nakata, Miyu 

Newman, Benjamin 

Sarnoff, Jonathan  

Schneebaum, Galia  

Segev, Re-em  

Stewart, Hamish 

Ugelvik, Synnøve 

Valega Chipoco, Cristina 

Zelaya, Juan 

Zisman, Valerij 
  



 

ORGANIZATION 

 

 7 

Date:  June 3–4, 2024 

Place: Max Planck Institute for the Study of Crime, Security and Law 

Fürstenbergstr. 19 

Seminar room (F113) 

79102 Freiburg i. Br., Germany 

Hosts:  

 

 

in cooperation with  

 

 

 

Contact:  Tatjana Hörnle  

email: criminal-law@csl.mpg.de 

Contact during  

the Conference:  

Cristina Valega Chipoco  
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